900277379 01/15/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tech Rentals, LLC		101/06/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ON Event Services, LLC
Street Address:	6550 McDonough Drive
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30093
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78269727	PROSTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198216800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919-821-1220

Email: gcollins@smithlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Grace S Collins

Address Line 1: 150 Fayetteville Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11874.146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace S. Collins
Signature:	/s/ Grace S. Collins
	TRADEMARK

900277379 REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0518

78269727

Date:	01/15/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Tech Rentals - Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=Tech Rentals - Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif source=Tech Rentals - Certificate of Name Change#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0519

Control No.: 07097744

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

TECH RENTALS, LLC

Name Changed To

ON EVENT SERVICES, LLC

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on January 06, 2014 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on January 06, 2014

B: P.L

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: d6VcSHld -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0520

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TECH RENTALS, LLC

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Tech Rentals, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II DATE OF FILING OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The date the Articles of Organization of the Company were filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia is December 3, 2007.

ARTICLE III AMENDMENT

Article I of the Articles of Organization is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The name of the limited liability company is ON Event Services, LLC."

All other provisions of the Articles of Organization shall remain unchanged.

[Signature appears on the following page.]

23351192.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment on January 2, 2014.

Tech Rentals, LLC

Name:

Title:

2014 JAN - 6 PM 12: U1

Articles of Amendment Signature Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 01/15/2014